HARMAN

38001 WEST 12 MILE ROAD

FARMINGTON HILLS, MI HARMAN
48331 USA

TEL: +1 248.984.2100

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Harman Becker Automotive Systems, Inc., a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the
State of Delaware, United States of America, with its principle place of business located at 39001 West
12 Mile Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 United States of America (“Harman™), herein
represented by its authorized representative, Mr. Todd A. Suko, does hereby appoint and constitute its
true and lawful attorney-in-fact 7 Layers, Inc., 15 Musick, frvine CA 92618 (“Agent”) to act on Harman’s
behalf, as its agent, solely in the territories listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the “Territories™) for
matters related to obtain radio certification and approvals for the following product (“the Purpose™):

Kind of product: Automotive Infotainment Unit

Brand name: HARMAN

Type/model designation: Model: VP4

Manufacturer: Harman Becker Automotive Systems, Inc.

Harman specifically authorizes Agent to act on Harman’s behalf in the Territories with respect to:

» documentation delivery;

* related correspondence;

e the signing of all documents relating to these matters;

o further engagement of agents related to achieving the Purpose; and
e other lawful activity necessary to achieve the Purpose.

Any act carried out by Agent within the scope of this authorization shall have the same effects as though
Harman had carried out such act.

This limited power of attorney is issued on February 26, 2014 and shall remain in full force and effect for
six (6) months unless earlier revoked by Harman.

Harman Becker Autompbtjve Systems, Inc.

Lo

Name: Todd A. Suko
Title: Vice President and Secretary
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Abu Dhabi
Albania

Algeria

Antigua & Barbuda
Aruba

Australia

Austria

Azerbaijan
Bahamas

. Bahrain

. Barbados

. Belarus

. Belgium

. Belize

. Bermuda

. Bolivia

. Bulgaria

. Canada

. Cayman Islands
. Chile

. China

. Colombia

. Costa Rica
. Croatia

. Curacao

. Cyprus

. Czech Republic
. Denmark

. Dominican Republic
. Dubai

. Ecuador

. Egypt

. El Salvador
. Estonia

. Finland

. France

. Germany

. Greece

. Guadeloupe
. Guatemala
. Haiti

. Honduras

. Hungary

. Ireland

45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51,
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
. Nicaragua
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

61

SCHEDULE 1

Authorized Territories

Israel

Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kuwait
Lebanon
Luxembourg
Macedonia
Malta
Martinique
Mexico
Mongolia
Morocco
Netherlands
New Caledonia

Norway

Oman

Panama
Paraguay

Peru

Philippines
Poland

Portugal

Puerto Rico
Qatar

Reunion
Romania

Russia

Saudi Arabia
Slovak Republic
Slovenia

South Africa
South Korea
Spain

St. Kitts & Nevis
Surinam

Sweden
Switzerland
Tahiti (French Polynesia)
Taiwan

Trinidad & Tobago
Tunisia

89. Turkey

90. Turks & Caicos
61. Ukraine

92. United Arab Emirates
93, United Kingdom
94, Uruguay

95. US Virgin Islands
96. USA

97. Vietnam

98. Yemen

fend of list/
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